Euro 9,335 14,981

Trade and other receivables

 US$ 26,433 52,831

Trade and other payables

 US$ (9,040) (13,285)

 HK$ (188,205) (128,927)

 Euro (136) –

 NOK (3,197) –

Contract liabilities

 US$ (9,345) –

Bank loans

 HK$ (141,820) (286,895)

 US$ (22,508) –

Total assets
 US$ 72,856 90,702

 HK$ 83 87

 RMB 203 809

 Euro 9,335 14,981

Total liabilities
 US$ (40,893) (13,285)

 HK$ (330,025) (415,822)

 Euro (136) –

 NOK (3,197) –

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019166

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2019
(Expressed in Renminbi)

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

Increase/ Effect on Effect
(decrease) profit after on other
in foreign tax and components
exchange retained of

rates profits equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2019
US$ 5% 2,065 –

(5%) (2,065) –
HK$ 5% (16,497) –

(5%) 16,497 –
RMB 5% 10 –

(5%) (10) –
Euro 5% 460 –

(5%) (460) –
NOK 5% (160) –

(5%) 160 –

At 31 December 2018
US$ 5% 3,871 –

(5%) (3,871) –

HK$ 5% (20,787) –

(5%) 20,787 –

RMB 5% 40 –

(5%) (40) –

Euro 5% 749

(5%) (749) –

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019 167

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2019

(Expressed in Renminbi)

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure
to currency risk for non–derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.